

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No. 900/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABI BULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.5 [APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUIION IN RESPECT OF R.NO. 3]

I.A. NO. 6 [APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION]
[WITH OFFICE REPORT DT. 23.07.2007]

Date: 24/07/2007 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBER)For Appellant (s) MR. RAJEEV DUBEY, Adv. for
MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, Adv.For Respondent(s) MR. IMTIAZ AHMED, Adv.
MRS. NAGHMA IMTIAZ, Adv.
MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondents does not have any objection either to bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No. 3 or to the application for condonation of delay. IA Nos. 5 & 6 are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]
AR-cum-PS