

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 900 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABIBULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

With C.A. No.902/2007

Date: 29/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that unserved respondent is not available since he is out of country and he will be available after six weeks. Hence, petitioner is permitted to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 25-3-2009.

List the matter on 25-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar