

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 900 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABIBULLAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

With C.A. No. 902/2007

Date: 13/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit disclosing the outcome of dasti service in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 3(iii) and 5(iii) in C.A. Nos. 900 & 902 of 2007 despite order dated 01.10.2009. Counsel seeks two weeks time. Prayer is allowed. In case of default, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps